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@ Mo pl sl e mialmlylylalslolNnlpl g [F ™
1 A CSDNR 29M Bond Projects l
2 » |
149 » Phase 2A 563 days? Mon 11/20/23 Fri2/6/26 | —
150 - Design, Planning, & Development 108 days Mon 11/20/23 Wed 4/17/24  —
157 » SED Submission & Review 232days Mon 4/8/24 Thu 3/6/25
160 b 4 Bid & Award PHASE 2A 37 days Thu 3/6/25 Fri 4/25/25
161 Advertise projects 3 days Mon 3/10/25  Wed 3/12/25
162 » Publish plans to CSArch planroom 1day Fri 3/14/25 Fri 3/14/25
163 » Pre-bid conference 1day Fri 3/21/25 Fri3/21/25
164 Last prime contractor RFI due date 1day Tue 4/1/25 Tue 4/1/25
165 » Last Bid addenda issued by CSArch 1day Fri4/4/25 Fri4/4/25
166 » Bid opening (bids due NLT 11AM) 1day Fri 4/11/25 Fri4/11/25
167 »* Reference, financial, background check 5 days Fri 4/11/25 Thu 4/17/25
168 » Bid leveling 4 days Tue 4/15/25 Fri 4/18/25
169 » BOE recommendation Letter issued to District (~2PM) 1day Fri 4/18/25 Fri 4/18/25
170 b 8 Bid award / BOE meeting 1day Thu 4/24/25 Thu 4/24/25
[ 7 » Issue NTP 1day Fri 4/25/25 Fri 4/25/25
| 172 b Abatement 4 days Mon 6/30/25 Thu 7/3/25
173 » TES 4 days Mon 6/30/25  Thu 7/3/25
| 174 » Project Commencment 195 days? Mon 4/28/25  Fri2/6/26
[ 175 == Initial Kick off with contractors (Expectations, Preliminay 2 days Tue 4/29/25 Wed 4/30/25
submittals, Project Site, ETC)
176 # Contract Execution 20 days Tue 4/29/25  Tue 5/27/25
177 » AOR to Prime 10 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/12/25
178 » Prime to Owner 5 days Tue 5/13/25 Mon 5/19/25
179 » Owner to sign 5 days Tue 5/20/25 Tue 5/27/25
180 » CES 141 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 11/17/25
181 » Parking Lot 141 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 11/17/25
182 » Insurance certs, Payment/ Performance Bonds 15 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/19/25
183 b 4 Project Site Submittals, Shops, Procurement, Fabrication 30 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 6/10/25
184 b 4 Contractors Mobilize to the Jobsite 1 day Tue 5/20/25 Tue 5/20/25
185 » CONSTRUCTION DURATION 101 days Tue 5/20/25 Fri 10/10/25
187 » Substantial Completion 1day Fri 10/10/25 Fri 10/10/25
188 » Closeout & Punchlist 25 days Mon 10/13/25 Mon 11/17/25
189 * Security Vestibule 112 days Tue4/29/25 Mon 10/6/25
190 » Insurance certs, Payment/ Performance Bonds 10 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/12/25
191 » Project Site Submittals, Shops, Procurement, Fabrication 40 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 6/24/25
192 » Contractors Mobilize to the Jobsite 1day Fri 6/27/25 Fri 6/27/25
193 » CONSTRUCTION DURATION 40 days Fri 6/27/25 Fri 8/22/25
195 Substantial Completion (District to move in FF&E from this point on 1 day Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25
196 » Closeout & Punchlist 30 days Mon 8/25/25  Mon 10/6/25
Task Project Summary 1 Manual Task | Start-only C Deadline
Project: 29M Bond Master Sche|  split Cirnvinoenon Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only | Progress
Date: Mon 3/10/25 Milestone L 4 Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup sessss—— External Tasks Manual Progress
Summary 1 Inactive Summary Manual Summary "1 External Milestone L 4
Page 1




Section 003113, Exhibit 1

Duration

Finish

ID Task Task Name Start Half 1, 2023 Half 2, 2023 Half 1, 2024
@ Mo D FimvmlalmlglslalslolnIplylrim

197 » TES Secuirty Vestibule 112 days Tue4/29/25  Mon 10/6/25

198 » Insurance certs, Payment/ Performance Bonds 10 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/12/25

199 » Project Site Submittals, Shops, Procurement, Fabrication 40 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 6/24/25

200 » Contractors Mobilize to the Jobsite 1 day Fri 6/27/25 Fri 6/27/25

201 » CONSTRUCTION DURATION 40 days Fri 6/27/25 Fri 8/22/25

203 » Substantial Completion (District to move in FF&E from this point on) 1 day Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25

204 » Closeout & Punchlist 30 days Mon 8/25/25  Mon 10/6/25

205 » DWE Security Vestibule & main Office 194 days Tue 4/29/25 Fri 2/6/26

206 » Insurance certs, Payment/ Performance Bonds 10 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/12/25

207 » Project Site Submittals, Shops, Procurement, Fabrication 40 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 6/24/25

208 » Contractors Mobilize to the Jobsite 1day Fri 6/27/25 Fri 6/27/25

209 » CONSTRUCTION DURATION 122 days  Fri6/27/25 Fri12/19/25

21 » Substantial Completion (District to move in FF&E from this point on) 1 day Fri 12/19/25 Fri 12/19/25

212 » Closeout & Punchlist 30 days Mon 12/22/25 Fri 2/6/26

213 » HBE Security Vestibule & Main Office 194 days  Tue 4/29/25 Fri 2/6/26

214 » Insurance certs, Payment/ Performance Bonds 10 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/12/25

215 » Project Site Submittals, Shops, Procurement, Fabrication 40 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 6/24/25

216 » Contractors Mobilize to the Jobsite 1day Fri 6/27/25 Fri 6/27/25

217 b g CONSTRUCTION DURATION 122 days  Fri6/27/25 Fri12/19/25

219 b g Substantial Completion (District to move in FF&E from this point on) 1 day Fri 12/19/25 Fri 12/19/25

220 » Closeout & Punchlist 30 days Mon 12/22/25 Fri 2/6/26

221 » IEY PH2A Security Vestibule 112 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 10/6/25

222 » Insurance certs, Payment/ Performance Bonds 10 days Tue 4/29/25 Mon 5/12/25

223 » Project Site Submittals, Shops, Procurement, Fabrication 40 days Tue 4/29/25 Tue 6/24/25

224 » Contractors Mobilize to the Jobsite 1day Fri 6/27/25 Fri 6/27/25

225 » CONSTRUCTION DURATION 40 days Fri6/27/25 Fri 8/22/25

227 » Substantial Completion (District to move in FF&E from this point on) 1 day Fri 8/22/25 Fri 8/22/25

228 » Closeout & Punchlist 30 days Mon 8/25/25  Mon 10/6/25

229 - NRHS PH2A McKenna Bleachers (Away Side) Awarded via state contract not part of this bid

230 »

231 »

232 »

233 »

234 »

236 »

237 ) 2

238 -

272 5
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